

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812 E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website : <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

## <u>NOTIFICATION</u> Imphal, the 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2019

## Subject: Extension for submission of bid - reg.

No. NITM.1/(68-Estt)/Water/2015/ 330 The competent authority of the Institute is pleased to extend the submission of bid for supply of Potable water by tankers at NIT Manipur till 4:00 P.M. of 24.07.2019. The opening of bid shall be on 25.07.2019 at 11:00 A.M. as against tender no. NITM.1/(68-Estt)/Water/2015/154 dated 10.06.2019 on the same terms and conditions.

(Dr. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director for kind information of Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Members, Institute Purchase Committee (IPC) for info. & n.a.
- 3. Asst. Registrar (Estt.) i/c, NIT Manipur
- 4. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in Institute website.
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. CF/GF